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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

19

MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

MUHAMMAD ANAS KHAN 

WASEEM IJAZ 

AHSAN ALI 

AMINA TOFIQUE (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

NAEEM AKHTAR KHAN

BASHEER AHMAD

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

TOFIQUE AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

56601995

56600600

56600758

56600327

56600379

LAHORE

LAYYAH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

OKARA

SHEIKHUPURA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK    -  (BS-16)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUSI

5 Case #  62E2020

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MUHAMMAD SAMAR NAWAZ 

MUHAMMAD RAMISH 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

MANSOOR AHMAD 

GULZAR AHMED 

MUHAMMAD JUNAID KHAN 

ALI BAHADAR SHAH 

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF AZAM 

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ALLAH DITTA

MIAN ABDUL MALIK

ABDUL RAZAQ

FAQIR MUHAMMAD

KANWAR ALI SHAN RAZA

DILSHAD HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD AZAM LODHI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

56600242

56601675

56601240

56600724

56600378

56600838

56601623

56601227

SARGODHA

KASUR

LODHRAN

D.G. KHAN

NANKANA
SAHIB

SARGODHA

PAKPATTAN

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

KHALID HUSSAIN 

SHAHZAD NAZIR 

MUHAMMAD FAIZAN KHALID 

FAISAL NAZIR SAHI 

NADEEM IQBAL 

NISHWAH TAHIR 

SIDRA KANWAL 

NOSHEEN AZHAR 

NOREEN INAYTE 

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

SHOKAT HAYAT

NAZIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD KHALID

NAZIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

TAHIR MUKHTAR

GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD YASEEN AZHAR

INAYTE ALI

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

56601085

56600608

56601508

56600490

56601732

56600416

56601450

56600295

56601586

56600108

JHANG

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

KASUR

SAHIWAL

SARGODHA

BAHAWALPUR

BHAKKAR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


