# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK - (BS-16)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUS

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Case # 62E2020

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	56601995	1	MUHAMMAD HAMZA MUHAMMAD MANSHA	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	56600600	2	MUHAMMAD ANAS KHAN NAEEM AKHTAR KHAN	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	56600758	3	WASEEM IJAZ BASHEER AHMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	56600327	4	AHSAN ALI SAJJAD HUSSAIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	56600379	19	AMINA TOFIQUE (Selected Against Women Quota) TOFIQUE AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	56600242	5	MUHAMMAD SAMAR NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	56601675	6	MUHAMMAD RAMISH ALLAH DITTA	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	56601240	7	MUHAMMAD IRFAN MIAN ABDUL MALIK	LODHRAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	56600724	8	MANSOOR AHMAD ABDUL RAZAQ	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	56600378	9	GULZAR AHMED FAQIR MUHAMMAD	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	56600838	10	MUHAMMAD JUNAID KHAN KANWAR ALI SHAN RAZA	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	56601623	11	ALI BAHADAR SHAH DILSHAD HUSSAIN SHAH	PAKPATTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	56601227	12	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM LODHI	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Case # 62E2020

Post: <u>ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK - (BS-16)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUS

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	56601085	13	MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	56600608	14	KHALID HUSSAIN SHOKAT HAYAT	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	56601508	15	SHAHZAD NAZIR NAZIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	56600490	16	MUHAMMAD FAIZAN KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	56601732	17	FAISAL NAZIR SAHI NAZIR AHMED	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	56600416	18	NADEEM IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	56601450	20	NISHWAH TAHIR TAHIR MUKHTAR	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	56600295	21	SIDRA KANWAL GHULAM RASOOL	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	56601586	22	NOSHEEN AZHAR MUHAMMAD YASEEN AZHAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	56600108	23	NOREEN INAYTE INAYTE ALI	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK - (BS-16)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH & PUBLIC

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 62E2020

						Open Merit/Special
S	. Application	Merit	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
N	. <u>No.</u>	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Minorities etc.

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.